121 Rogers Street
Hartsville, TN 37074 USA
Page | 1
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
 We hereby declare under our sole responsibility as manufacturer that our Superior pressure
relief valves listed on pages 2 - 9 comply with the requirements of the following EU Directive:
 Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
The Superior pressure relief valves listed on pages 2 - 9 are considered a safety
device, which would fall under Category IV.   We hereby declare that our pressure
relief valves were produced and tested in accordance with the requirements of Annex
III, Module B, and Annex III, Module D of the directive.
Conformity Assessment Procedure: Module B - EU Type Examination-Production Type
EU Type Examination - Certificate: CE 672980
Conformity Assessment Procedure: Module D - Conformity to Type Based on Quality
Assurance of the Production Process
EU Type Examination - Certificate: CE 68094
 Applied Harmonized Standards:
EN 10204 - Metallic Products, Types of Inspection Documents
 Applied Specifications:
ASTM B16/16M - Standard Specifications for Free Cutting Brass Rod, Bar, and Shapes
Notified Body Conducting the Conformity Assessment to Modules B & D:
BSI Group - The Netherlands, B.V.
John M. Keynesplein 9,
1066 EP Amsterdam, Netherlands
Notified Body Number: 2797
Signed for and on behalf of Mueller Refrigeration, LLC:
Jason Gammon
Quality Assurance Manager
July 18th, 2025
Page | 2
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3000-150 150 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-175 175 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-235 235 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-250 250 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-300 300 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-350 350 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-400 400 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-425 425 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-450 450 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000-495 495 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000C-525 525 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000C-550 550 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000C-600 600 P3001A-1-A 3000A
3000C-675 675 P3012C-1-A 3000A
3000C-700 700 P3012C-1-A 3000A
3000C-725 725 P3012C-1-A 3000A
3001-150 150 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-175 175 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-195 195 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-235 235 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-265 265 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-300 300 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-325 325 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-350 350 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-400 400 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-425 425 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-440 440 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-450 450 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-450-B 450 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-475 475 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001-500 500 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001C-550 550 P3001A-1-B 3000A
Page | 3
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3001C-600 600 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3001C-650 650 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3001C-675 675 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3001C-700 700 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3001C-750 750 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3001C-800 800 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3001X2-450 450 P3001A-1-B 3000A
3002-150 150 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-235 235 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-300 300 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-350 350 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-400 400 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-425 425 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-450 450 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-475 475 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002-500 500 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002C-550 550 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002C-600 600 P3001A-1-C 3000A
3002C-625 625 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3002C-650 650 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3002C-700 700 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3002C-725 725 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3012-150 150 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-235 235 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-250 250 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-300 300 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-350 350 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-400 400 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-425 425 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-450 450 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012-480 480 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012C-550 550 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3012C-600 600 P3012A-1-B 3000A
Page | 4
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3012C-650 650 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3012C-675 675 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3012C-700 700 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3014-150 150 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-180 180 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-225 225 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-235 235 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-300 300 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-325 325 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-350 350 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-375 375 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-400 400 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-425 425 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014-450 450 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014C-600 600 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3014C-650 650 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3015-290 290 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-300 300 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-350 350 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-375 375 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-400 400 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-425 425 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015-450 450 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015C-550 550 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015C-600 600 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3015C-625 625 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3015C-650 650 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3015C-700 700 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3016-150 150 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-225 225 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-235 235 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-300 300 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-330 330 P3016A-1-C 3020A
Page | 5
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3016-350 350 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-400 400 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-425 425 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016-450 450 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3016C-525 525 P3016C-1-C 3020A
3016C-600 600 P3016C-1-C 3020A
3016C-650 650 P3016C-1-C 3020A
3016C-700 700 P3016C-1-C 3020A
3020-150 150 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-170 170 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-200 200 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-210 210 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-225 225 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-235 235 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-250 250 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-275 275 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-285 285 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-300 300 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-325 325 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-350 350 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-385 385 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-400 400 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-420 420 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-425 425 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-430 430 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-435 435 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-450 450 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020-500 500 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3020C-525 525 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-550 550 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-580 580 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-600 600 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-625 625 P3016C-1-D 3020A
Page | 6
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3020C-650 650 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-700 700 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-750 750 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020C-800 800 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3020X2-385 385 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3030-150 150 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-200 200 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-225 225 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-235 235 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-240 240 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-250 250 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-300 300 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-325 325 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-330 330 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-350 350 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-375 375 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-400 400 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-425 425 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-450 450 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3030-475 475 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-150 150 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-235 235 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-300 300 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-325 325 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-350 350 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-400 400 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-425 425 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031-450 450 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3031X1-185 185 P3030A-1-D 3030A
3045-150 150 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-175 175 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-190 190 P3030A-1-E 3030A
Page | 7
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3045-200 200 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-225 225 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-235 235 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-250 250 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-300 300 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-350 350 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-375 375 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-400 400 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-425 425 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045-450 450 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045TR-385 385 P3045TR-1 3030A
3045X1-220 220 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3045X1-300 300 P3030A-1-E 3030A
3060-150 150 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-180 180 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-185 185 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-190 190 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-200 200 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-220 220 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-225 225 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-235 235 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-250 250 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-260 260 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-275 275 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060-300 300 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3060FL-250 250 P3060FL-1 3060A
3060X1-285 285 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3061X1-185 185 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3061X1-225 225 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3061X1-250 250 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3061X1-285 285 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3061X1-300 300 P3060A-1-F 3060A
3075-150 150 P3060A-1-G 3060A
Page | 8
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3075-200 200 P3060A-1-G 3060A
3075-235 235 P3060A-1-G 3060A
3075-250 250 P3060A-1-G 3060A
3075-300 300 P3060A-1-G 3060A
3075TR-385 385 P3075TR-1 3080A
3212-225 225 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-235 235 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-250 250 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-280 280 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-300 300 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-320 320 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-350 350 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-400 400 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-440 440 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-450 450 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212-480 480 P3012A-1-B 3000A
3212C-650 650 P3012C-1-B 3000A
3214-200 200 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214-235 235 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214-300 300 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214-350 350 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214-400 400 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214-450 450 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214C-550 550 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3214C-600 600 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-280 280 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-300 300 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-350 350 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-400 400 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-425 425 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-450 450 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215-480 480 P3012A-1-C 3000A
3215C-525 525 P3012A-1-C 3000A
EU Pressure Equipment Directive
Declaration of Conformity
Page | 9
Relief Valve Series and Body Number Cross Reference ─Continued
Item Number PSI Setting
Component Item -
Body
Series
3215C-650 650 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3215C-800 800 P3012C-1-C 3000A
3216-425 425 P3016A-1-C 3020A
3217-375-KIT 375 P3012A-1-D 3000A
3220-150 150 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-200 200 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-225 225 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-235 235 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-250 250 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-275 275 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-300 300 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-325 325 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-350 350 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-360 360 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-400 400 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-425 425 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-450 450 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220-500 500 P3016A-1-D 3020A
3220C-600 600 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3220C-650 650 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3220C-675 675 P3016C-1-D 3020A
3220C-700 700 P3016C-1-D 3020A
5731AX9-400 400 P5731AX9-1 3020A
5733-400-B 400 P5733-1 3020A
5733X2-200 200 P5733X2-1 3020A
5980X1-385 385 P5980X1-1 3000A
5980X1-450 450 P5980X1-1 3000A